THE CORPCeATI0N OF 1l DISIRICT OF LUVHADY

10 Novealer 19€/.

RCEQRT WO, 74, 1967.

His

Worship, the. Reeve,
and Members of the Council.

Gentlemen:

1.

2.

.
v

Your tanager reports as follows:

Re: Acquisition of Eascment - Portion of Lots ,15,16,17,18,19,20,22,23,24,25 a-d
26, D.1..135, Croup 1, N,W,D, ——-

. . o x . s . o tist
An easemant is required, in ovder to finalize a subdivision, over a portion of Lot ',

(Plan 16725) of Lots 22 and 23; E.132 fect (Expl.Plan 9539) of Lots 15 end 16 (¥len
3234); Lots 17,24,25,26, and part of Lot 18 (Plan 3234) and Part of Lot "E'" (Plan
19280) of Lots 19 end 20; all of D. L. 135, Group 1, N.W.D., from M.L.K, Devc?:opmexzt
Co. Ltd., 3851 East Hastings Strcet, Burnaby 2, B. C., The ecsements are required for
drainage purposes and arc to be provided &t no cost to the Corporation. The property,
on vhich the easements azre located, is situated on the south-uvest corner of Duthie
Avenue aud Curtis Street,

It is recommended that authority be granted to acquire the easements and that the

Reeve and Clerk be authorized to execute the documents on behalof the Corporation.

Re: Lot 26, Block 1, D. L. 30, Plan 3030,
7092 Linden Avenue.

*

This property is owned by the runicipality. It is one of many acquired Ly the Cor-
poration years ago through Tax Szle proceedings and the owners of these proparties
were pernitted to retain possession by payment of a nominal remntal charge. Mos. L.
Howard was the former owner of 7092 Linden and hzs occupied the house until lst No-
vember 1967, She has now moved into the apartmeat building known as 7052 Lindon Avens
aand the house is vacant.

1he lot is 55.5° x 158'Y and Lt iz zoned R 3. There is a very small hcuse on
the front part of the iot and this house is old and in nst too good vepair, It is
not in keeping with the apartment developwent which has teken plzce on the street.
There are lzrge apartment blocks zn heth sides of thiz lot  The ocune known as 7052
Linden Avenuc vas constvucted prisr vo by-law requirements for parkiug and so is veuy
deficient in this respect, even including three parking spaces actuslly located om
Lot 26 by arrangement between irs. Howard and the builder of 7052 Linden.

The apartment block on the Ednonds side was built several years later and is batter
equipped with parking facilities. From personal knowledge of your Municipal Masnager
there is no question but that the best use of Lot 26 would be to add parking area
for the use of 7052 Linden. Discussions have been held in recent years with the
Rentel agents for 7052 Linden but the problem of the tenant of Lot 26 could uot be
resolved,

It is recommended that Lot 26, Block 1, D. L. 30, Plan 3030 be offered for sale by
public tender, subject to it being consolidated with en adjacent lot, and furthzr
that the residesce on the lot be d:molished by the successful bidder prior to the
lot being conveyad.

Re: tfcquisition of Eazewent - Stanley Strect Sanitary Sewer Projest.

An easement 1s required in connection with the abova sever projsci as follows:

Ouner - Keith Eégar Falconar and Betty Falconzr, 7809 Nursery Streat, Bumzby 1, B.e..
Property-Portion of Lots 8 and 39, Block “A", D. L. 87, Grouwp 1, Plan 1494,
Lecation of eassment - 7809 Nursery Street.

Consideration - §1.00 plus restoration of the easement arca.

It is recommended that aucthority ba granted to acquive the above easemant snd that

the Pacve aad Clerk ba authorized to execute the documants on bzhalf of th» Corpo= tic:a.

Govinnnnaa?)

46:¢




6.

- ¥“The first question requests me to indicate the course of action open to Council

Yo, 2
RELOnT
HUWIIC L i
10 toveaher 1967,

wolition of Puildings.

lne Corporation ouns the property loczted at 4937 Regent Street which is now vacant.

All the buildings are beyond repair, uasightly and should be demolished. . !

"Lt is recommended that the Land Agent be authorized to have the buildings dewolighed.

Res: Grandview dotel and Trailer Court.

Ca 30th Cctober, Mr. F. Maczko, Barrister asnd Solicitor, appeared before Council on
behalf of the occupants of trailers located in the above mentioned Trailer Court,

The statements made by Mr. Maczko were referred to the Municipal Solicitor and Council
ssked for ansuers to the following questioas:

-(a) indicate the course of action that is open to the municipality in respect of
the allegstions that werz made concerning the arrangement between the P-affig '
Ypbbile Home Company end the ouner of the Grandview Motel and Trajler Court .
whereby purchasers of trailers from that Company are provided with a trailer
space at the Court and then, after moving there, are evicted by the ownar of
the Court. .

{b) subait a report on the other aspects of the matter which are of more direct
concern to the aggrieved trailer owners indicating whether therc is any way
Council can ease their plight.

The following is the opinion of the Municipal Solicitor as requested:
in respect to the allezations made by Mr. Meczko. Before ansuzring this question

and before Council deals further with the matter, I would suggest that Mr. Maczko
be asked to subnit documented proof of all of his allegations. :

I am also asked tc submit a report indiczting whether there }s any way Council can
ease the plight of the tenents vho are to be evicted from che trailer court. Unless
Council wishes to turn a blind ey2 to its by law, there is nothing it can do. It
seens to me that from the moment a charge was laid against Mr. Shiskin for violating '
the zoaing by-law, he Las raised one delay after another. Althiugi: the first chargs !
was laid, I believe, In July, 1986, it was not until March, 1967, that the casz was
finally concluded and Mr. Shiskin convicted. He thereupon filed zn appeal from that -
conviction in the County Court at New Westminster and served appeal notices on the
magistrate and informant and filed affidavits of service in the Court Registry. Siﬁceﬁ
April, 1967 nothing has been done to bring the appeal on for hearing and no trans- |
cripts have been ordered. It wes only after he was charged again with violating the |
zoning by-law that the question of tenants being evicted arose.” .

Re: Hastings - Sperling Area Study.

Resulting from a number of enquiries regarding possible apartment development im- N
mediately south of the Hastings-Sperling Commarcial ares, Council reguired that a
Study be made of this area rather than be placed in position of dealiung with appli-
cations for rezoning on a plece-mezl basis.

The Planning Departmant has‘'now completed its Study of the area and the Report of l
the Planner is submitted for the consideration of Council.

:  Screenine Regquiresments for Auto Wreckinz and Junk Yards,
he Flanner has prepar2d a further report on this subject, vhich is submitted bere-
with for consideration of Council.

Rz

-

The matter was discussed in Council on 2nd Cctober 1967 with reference to 2 veport
irom the Plarner datcd & September 1967, and the subject was tabled by Council to pex-
wit mewbers to view zn existing fence, and to parmit the Planner to considar alter-
native requirements to those presently previded for ia tha Zoning By-law.

(coeenaned)

464




at,
het,
»
L]
T
unel] -
4.
i
i
0
£
ess
ting
arg °
was
hat
he
§iz
£,
the '
{
i.
|
-4p
a0

Pore 3

REEGRT 8Q. 74, 1507,
MURICIPAL MAOGEN

10 Noveubeor 1667,

Pe: Ornamental Street Lizhts- Grandview Highway.

Four teaders were received for the above mentioned project and openad on Friday, Movai-
ber 3, in the presence of Messrs. R. J. Constable, J. Hagen, K. F, Williams, zud rep~
reseatatives of the firms Lendering. A tabulation is atlached liercto.

The vork to be executed under this contract censists of the complete installation of
eppreximately 59 ornamental street standavds, including luminaiies, lamps, photo cells
ead duct work, and hook-up to B. C. Hydro and Power seivice poinis on the Grendview
Highway from Smith Avenue to Uestminster Avenue and on Gardner Court from the Crand-
viev Nighway south to and including cul-de-~sac.

It is recommended that the lov tender submitted by Norburn Electric Ltd. be accepted.

Re: 1968 Business Tax Assessment Roll,

1568 Business Tax Notices were mailed recently to conform to the procedure initiated
last year.

Comparative figures for Business Tax ave listed in the following table with the data
for 1968 subject to modification by decisions reached by the Local Court of Revision
to be held on November 29, 1967.

Year Number of Acgounts . Gross Pusiness Tax.
1965 ' 1,904 k §$ 780,150
1966 1,960 820,400
1967 2,022 909,400
1968 2,098 939,400

The amounts shown include Supplementary Roll figures in 19v65, 1966 and 1967, but do
not take into account instances where Business Licence Fees govern.

Tais tax reflects the level of business activity in the Municipality. It is, there-

_fore, of interest to note that the total collectible has increased at a rate of 6%

per year since 1965.

Re: Proposed Broadway Exztension to North Road.

Last year your Municipal Manager and Enginezr met with a deslegation from Coquitlanm tc
discuss with thewm their proposzl that Broaduay be improved westward from Morth Road
and access.provided to Gaglardi Way. .

Your officials did not consider the proposal to be practical because of the poiut of
entry to Geglardi Way. The point of eantry would be on the curve of Gaglardi
Way. This opinion was checked with the Department of Highways and concurred in.

It has been planned for meny years now that the approximately 800 feet offset between
the two sections of Broadway be corrected by a-diagonal road extending from the pro-
jection of Broadway eastward along the aligament of Still Creek Avenue, to the inter-
szetion of Como Lake Road and North Road. Extensive acquisitions have been made Lo
f'acilita!:e this plan.

"At this momsnt it is not possible to determine the actual alignment of Broadway as

this will have to be governed to a large extent by contour of the land, and te tha
final degres by the location and geometrics of the Broadway Overposs and Interchange
oa Caglavdi Way.

According to information received this veek, instructions have been-issued by the
Dapartazne of Highways for a full field survey and desiga cf the propos2d structure.
ihis is quite significant as the developmert of this general area is proceeding at a
rate vhich has made it imperative to look at road acczss into it on both a temporary
and permaneat basis. - . .

To revert B the problem raised by Coquitlam it would have te be stated that a2 road

connection from Gaglardi Way to Como Lake Road could not be conceivad to be for Parpaly

(O S

: o ' 46¢

!
)




REPCAL WO, Fh, 1
HUSICICLT 3l \
10 MNoveuber 1907,

(1t01 10...re Proposed Broadway extension Lo Noxth Road....continued)

11.

12,

13.

14

dAn:ed

« ’
rasidents though it can be foreseen that Curnaby will have to pay for its construe-

tion. That is not to say that Burusby would not bLenefit as such a conncction would '
be helpful to students gttending Simon Fraser University and it would also provide '
grest deal of rolief to Lyndhurst, Noel Drive and Pell Avenue, vhich are now baing
used as 2 by-pass for North Road to the greot discomfort of the pcople living on thes‘
strects, '

o

Rough estimates have been made of the cost of coustructing a road from Cors Lake cud
North Road to Gaglerdi Way, to an interim standard. Excluelng land acquisition the !
ectimates vary from $172,000. te $313,000. ‘The vaviation is dependent upon the

m2ans used to cross Stoney Creck. For example, a 60" diameter culvert would cost
$3,000.; e twin culvert would cost $105,000.; and a bridge structure uould cost

. §150,000. These alternatives have bzen examined from the point-of-view of aesthalic

on the one hand, but more importantly from the point-of-view of effect on the stri p
park system and the need to avoid inpedence of padestrisn and equestrian traffic. &

single culvert would block such traffic; a twin-culvert or a bridge could accoimodate
jit., Between the twin-culvert and a bridae structure there are the mattayrs of accep-

“tability and cxpense.

Your Municipzl Menager will continue his contact with the Dzpartueznt of Highways con-
ceming the Overpass and Interchange but he has gone about as faxr as is reasounable

concerning the Gaglardi Way - North Road conn;chon without receiving advice from
Council.

Durirg a visit to Victoria on 9 Novembar 1967, the subjcet of the Broadway Inter-
change was discussed with Mr. Miard and it was ascertained that the Dazpartment of
Highway studies have advanced to the point that it should be possible for the Dz2parc-
ment to indicate the optimum location of the Interchange within a period of tuo
months. This would enable completion of the road design and more accurate estimating
of construction costs.

Pa: Estimates.

Submitted herewith for your apsroval is the Mmicipal Engineer's report coveriag
estimatas of work in th2 totzl amovnt of $50,500.
It is recommended th2 estimaiLes be approved.

r—

Submitted herewith for your approval is the Municipal Treasurer's report covering
expenditures for the period eaded 29 Oztober 1967 in the totzl amount of $2,275,300.

It is recomnended the expenditures be approved as submitted.

Submitted hevreuith for your information is the report of the Chief Building Inspcstor
covering the operations of his Department for the period 9 Cctober to 3 November, l,v.

P

Subnitted herewith for your irnformation is the report of the Chief Licence Imspector
covering the operations of his Department for the period - October, 1967.

. Respectfully submigted,

166

16

12,

Fi



a,
w0
-

e

H
thes]

@ e

3t

ing

13,

i

16.

o'

'FF:ed

Pege 3 - Supplencatary to
REIORT #0. 74, 1967
MUSICIPAL MLIAAIR

13 Hovewber 1967,

Fe: Lane bztween Francis and Georgia Streets,
__._from Pelta to Snriuncer Avenues.

On 2nd October Council authorized negotiations te acquire portions of propertics Lo
cowplete the above mentioned lane right-of-way,

The following acquisitions have been uegotiated 'for the considerations indicated:

(a) the sovth ten feet of the V% of Lot 5, Bloeck "i", of the W 3/4 D,L.127, Group 1,
Plan 1254. Considevation is $ 46.00 which includes $45.00 for tha loss of ea
old fence. '

(b) The South ten feet of the E% of Lot 5, Block "H", W 3/4 D.L.127, Group 1, Plan
1254, Considerztion is $1.00.

(c) The south ten feet of the EY of Lot 6, Block "H", W 3/4 D.L. 127, Group 1, Plzxn
1254, Consideration is $1.00.00 vhich includes compensation for the loss of an
old shed. An additional $10.00 is e2lso paysdble if two pear trees end tuo small
shrubs are dastroyed during construction.

It is reconmanded that the portions of property referred to above be acquired and
that the Reave and Clerk be authorized to sign the necessary documents.

Re: Rezoning Spplications,

Submitted herewith for your consideration ere two reports submitted by the Municipzl
Planner as follows:

(a) Polish Veterens' Association - D. L. 175N% 1/4.
(b) Intensive Cave Unit for Centrol City Mission, Willingdon Aveaue.
Re: 6029 Texaco Drive.

On November 6th, Council directed the Chief Building Inspector, Chief Public Eeslth
Inspector end Fire Prevention Officer to have the dwelling located at the above ad-
dress inspected.

. Inspections have been cariied out. The tenants vacated the propaity over the veek~

end of November 1lth-l12th. The owner has assured representatives of the Corpora-
tion that the premises will remain vacant until necessary repairs haves baan carried
out.

Respectfully submitted,

E. A. Fountzain,
ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL MNAFAGER.

46%




